
RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS the Nassau County Impact Fee Ordinance Trust Gouf!t-y 

eommisston Fund received money from Impact Fees for Administration 

Facilities, 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1988-89 

budget for the Nassau County Impact Fee Ordinance Trust eounq 

Commjssjon Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

lOth day of October, 1989 the following budget amendment pursuant 

to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06{2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

124-363-200-502 

124-363200-503 

124-363-200-504 

124-363-200--505 

APPROPRIATION 

124-011-93-102 

124-011-91-102 

Administrative Facilities 

District 502 

Administrative Facilities 

District 503 

Administrative Facilities 

District 504 

Administrative Facilities 

District 505 

TOTAL 

Transfer out-Administrative Fee 

Clerk-Administrative Space 

Transfer out-Administrative Fee 

B & Z Administrative Space 

TOTAL 

$533.00 

608.00 

198.00 

509.00 

1848.00 

924.00 

924.00 

1848.00 



Page 2 

ADOPTED this lOth day of October, 1989. 


